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- N j OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING S
A Y | : 18/ TOWSON MARYLAND 21204 :
T . IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE QN> 4%4-3%)53 2

. 5 &g SW/corner of Philadelphia fect the health, safety, and general welfare of the community, and, therefore, _;:.:-,_
P @® & Road and Fontana Lane * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER ;

°.8 7“; l4th Election District the variances should be granted. I3 ARNOLD JAGLON JEAN M. H JUNG
oy R * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING COMMISSIONET, DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
E fg Hughy Salfner, et al, Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore April 23, 1986
. . * Case No. 86-418-A

o v ] Petitioners County, this 2.3 day of April, 1986, that the herein Petition for

} ' *

Variances to permit a side yard setback of 12 feet in lieu of the required 30
LA S 2 T L T S S

feet and a sum of the side yards of 64 feet in lieu of the required 80 feet as i;} Eenj&m;ﬂosrgggtsin, Esquire
The Petitioners herein request variances to permit a side yard setback of 3 ;Uite OMﬁ 21264Pennsylvania Ave.
to Lot 3, an cpen canopy rear yard setback of 8 feet in lieu of the required 40 S5 owson,
12 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet and a sum of the side yards of 64 feet

-

feet and the required open canopy projection setback of 30 feet as to Lot 4,

in lieu of the required 80 feet as to Lot 3, an open canopy rear yard setback of AE:  PETITION FOX VARIANCE

off-street parking within 14 feet from a residential zone line in lieu of the Swécgrnir oszhiladelphia Road
) 8 feet in lieu of the required 40 feet and the required open canopy projection in A ontana Lane
ET‘ #Q7 required 25 feet as to Lots 5, 6, and 7, a building or other industrial H:;hyEéZE;izﬁ Déit;ict
= £ Z ’ *

o setback of 30 feet as to Lot 4, off-street parking within 14 feet from a 3 o " . {dential zone line in liew of the Possatomens

m~ . ructure 84 feet distant from e nearest reside a o Case Noo Bomiin
% O residential zone line in lieu of the required 25 feet as to Lots 5, 6, and 7y, a & . THeo=
- QL ' ’ ’ - required 100 feet as to Lots 6 and 7, and a distance between the bulldings of 25
W building or other industrial structure 84 feet distant from the nearest N

Dear Mr. Bronsteins

feet In lieu of the required 80 feet and a side yard setback of 23 feet in lieu
residential zone line in lieu of the required 100 feet as to Lots 6 and 7, and a

g I have this date passed my Crder in the above capticned matter in accord-

of the required 3C feet as to Lot 8, all in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit ] ance with the attached,
Vepﬁ truly yours,
f )

JEAN M. H. JUNG

Dgputy Zoning Commissiéner Beputy Zoning Cofmissioner
/ of Baltimore COM

distance between the bulldings of 25 feet in lieu of the required 80 feet and a

1, is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order.
side yard setback of 23 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet as to Lot 8,

Testimony on behalf of the Petitioner indicated that the extensive flood

plain area transversing the site caused a number of difficulties in planning the

development of the site. The engineer considered the principals of planning and

T IMHJ : baR JMHJ :bg
; the flood plain in his siting of the bulldings for general layout, parking and Attachments
[ circulation. The flood plain will be conveyed to Baltimore County. The plan : 5_; 5 ce: People's Counsel
B preqared by D. S. Thaler & Azsoclates, dated February 5, 1986 and marked g e )
P - il A
Y -d -
;_J ‘g Peti éoner's Exhibit 1, was approved by the County Review Group (CRG) on October s v =
. .i-L- ’ = , 3#'_
§ oo ] 10, p885. There were no Protestants. e o
boER 12 9 Y2
bie N gf‘ter due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it ap- & P DQ '*\;E} &
o ¥ QM & g v N 1S 2
3 ;’ O % pearfimg that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations 1> Q\ Q E ~ §3
» Jo 2 - - T 4
% F P (BCZ‘B;_? would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the f_-j N E Z8 JEU—. PETI { N FOR ZONING VHRIANCE 235
N B : ) TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ~uyis-ff
B al Petilttoners, and the granting of the variances requested would not acversely af- . k : . . ,
b o E E:‘ The undersigr~d, legal owner(s) ot the preperty situate in Baltimore County and which is
IR i s - 1 destribed in the description #nd plat attached hepeto and made a Pan hereof, hereby petition for a
.- Q "'" : ‘_ﬁ .:';-(- H nmmm
O ol 30 - oo Ec; ?.3 el Variance from Section -‘_..-_%E..'--------..-----..-- .......................................
AN

CFT b

R i LT R

X

Q 2 e3> - ) 3 of the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore County, to the Zoning Law of Balimore Cotnty; for the

3 following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) P
| (™) ‘ MAP ME-YE
B 2. Zone line is not inconformance with property 1ine. 4B
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ] 3. And such other hardship or practical difficulty as may be set forth at eo IH
: the time of hearing. o
£ 5 ] DATEL"2-87
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE TO..Arnold Jablon Date__March 31, 1986 ____ 200 Vo
PAGE TWO =5 Zoning Commissioner ‘D
Owner: Hughy F. Salfner, et. al. ; : : 1ati 100Gt o
Contract Purchasers Siena Corporation F'ROM___EQEE@D__E-_.Q%ED_B_I'J._IE_i_E"EQPQ_T ----- Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulatians. o :
Office of Planning and Zoning 1, or we, agree 10 pay expenses of above Variance advertising. posting, etc., upon filing J—Lhn;*_
S petilion, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
SUBJECT.._Zoning Pe _p_i_t_i_qg_b_{g:_g_é_-_@ﬁ:ﬁ : | Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County,
On Lot 3, 250.2 to permit a side yard of 12 - = £
¥ in lieu of the re 4 j ® q Ifge do sollqmnigi declare and affirm,
quired 30' and a sum of side yards of 64' in lieu of the re uired 5 ' vnder tae penallies of perjury, that I/we
d The CRG Plan (XIV-214) was approved on October 10, 1985. :fl:ichmies éﬁ?:ugﬁfrg;t}m:fp:bi%éﬁmpeny
80', and on Lot 4, 250.3, (301 = jee wHen.
r 0 v .3, «1) to permit an opPen canopy rear | : =

¥y

setback of 8°

Y
y

in lieu of the required rear setback of 40°

FN
e

a Corporation Legal Ovner(s):
and the - , 114 2 :
o | i | {JCP, Pfrector CCRRL oo orem— Hhighy F._Salfner and Katherine E. Salf
e ?18 l LA required open canopy projection setback of 30', and on Lots 5, 6 and o Office of Planning and Z ing Name} Anthony Manganaro W/ijyz)
o Capw Bo, B6-Al8-R - T e e ] Président /, VP4
Tyt g TR e C(}'UNTY'_IOFFICE-OF PLANNING & . ZONING 7+ 250.6 to permit off-street parking to be iocated within 14' from 3 NEG/JGH/da1 it D e ety A TR -
Eq B_ALTIMORB | . Fo . a residential 1i . : 730 Aiwerican City Building .
L . . i1din ntial zone line in ljeu of the required 25', and on Lots § i IR erleantlty Building Dovothy Elberpe; . .
County Office B‘;"l Ave'lgxue ; Address (Type or Print Name)
‘ ; apeake - :
-}-é\]}szﬁfﬁiyianﬁ 21204 CE : and 7, 250.4 to permit a minimum setback of 84' from the nearest £ E:o.l_gftii?:_m“ 219&_‘.;:1_ '96._{-?!::*.51 _____ _Qé\, . P4 &{‘f“e‘“ )
R : g e fap i this residential zone line in ' City and State Signature ) T
T tition has been received and accepted for filing S lieu of the required 100', ang on Lot 8, i 4
el 3*;07‘,“-: pe day of  Marew - , 19”' R | - 250.2  (102.2) tc permit a minimum distance between buildings of ? Attorney for Petitioner: LT
L =2 e R ST T ' . Benjanin Bronsteln 8726 Philadelphia Road ot
LR ST, ST S o w 25' in lieu of the required maximum distance of 80' and to permit a " (Type or Print Namey | TTTTTTTTTmovmeeeen ot Adiress T TTTTTTTTTmmommes s Phone No. ;
>\ ., | S1de yard of 23" in lieu of the required 30°. B T faltimore, Macyland 2i237
_ G : . ) e A f ' Signature City and State
SI 2% S ' ARNQLD LON :oner C E ‘ ?P_{E‘?_??_D:__‘.U_%_‘f;_f’ f{‘”__ﬁ!{‘.’?ﬁ‘f_.”_‘f‘f‘ff_ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con.
. Zening Sj; ; ﬂ _ i TowAsdgrrfﬂMaryland 21204 tract purchaser or repreunh;ive 7] beIonnmcted
o - ' = . Y ; r ¥ D.S. Thaler & Asscciates, Inc.
.. ; Co N o . : ' © Ty 1 d by :{\,_ ﬂ-ﬂﬂ-‘ A4 "g 4’?4““”#‘ Y e |
'fi_ AR : ) Bngh T 5&11‘1’9&?; et al Recelive _ ) . - o i} 1 1 v
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COINTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapealhe Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

ole

MEMBERS

Bureau of
Engineering

Department of

Traffie Engineerirg .
petition.
State Roads Commission

Bureau of
Fire Prevention

Health Department
Prcject Planning on this case.
24.1lding Department
Boed of Education

Zoning Administration

Industrial
Development

JED:nr

. Enclosures

11 Warren Road

"

Benjamin Bronstein, Esquire
Suite 200, 102 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Bronstein:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee and the County Review Group
(CRG) have both reviewed the plans submitted with the above-referenced
The comments from the CRG have been added to those of the
Zoning Plans Advisory Commit*ee and are part of this case file.
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but tc assure that all partles are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
The Director of Planning may file a written report with

the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of
the requested zoning.

This petiticn was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

¢c: D. 3. Thaler & Associates, Inc.

Baltjimore, Maryland 21208

P
-
&

BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

’

o - STEPHEN E, COLLING
- DIRECTOR

Mr, -Arnold Jablon
' Zoning Commigsioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 283 —-2AC-
Property Owner:
Location:

Existing Zoning:

Proposed Zoning:

7Acres=
Distriot:

Dear Mr, Jablons

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Please see the CRG caments for item #283.

March 21, 1986

PC: Item No. 283 - Case No. 86-418-4
Petitioners - "ughy F. Salfner, et al
Variance Petition

They

Very truly yours,

= & B

FAMES E. DYER
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

- el = it ’ w» J
Maryland Department of Transportation Willam K. Holmena Mr. A. Jablon -2- February 24, 1986
Stata Highway Administration Sacretary
Hal Kazsolf
Adrministrata
Acres: 23.40 Acres
District: 14th Election District
February 24, 1986 Dear Mr., Jablon:
On review of the submittal of 2-5-86, the State
Highway Administration finds the site plan generally
. ‘ acceptable,

Mr. A. Jablon Re:;. ZAC Meeting ¢f 2-1B8~-86
Zoning Commissioner ITEM: 283. v |
County Office Building Property Owner: Hughy Salfner, ery truly yours,
Towson, Maryland 21204 et al

Location: (orner NW/S Cz%é?uéa

Att: Mr. James Dyer Philadelphia Rd., Route 7 & SW/S charles LPEULChief

Fontana Lane D

Existing Zoning: MLR - IM, D.R. Bureau of Engineering

16 and M.H. Access Permits

Proposed Zoning: Variance to CL:GW: maw

permit a side yard of 12 feet in
lieu of the required 30 feet

and a sum of side yards of 64 feet
in lieu of the required 80 feet,
on Lot 3 and to permit an open
canopy rear setback of B feet in
lieu of the required rear setback
of 40 feet and the required ocpen
cancpy projection setback of 30
feet on Lot 4 and to permit off-
street parking to be located
within 14 feet from a residential
zone line in lieu of the required
25 feet on Lots 5, 6 and 7 and to
permit minimum setback of 84 feet
from the nearest residential zone
line in lieu of the required 100
feet on Lots 6 and 7 and to permit
a minimum distance between
buildings of 25 feet in lieu of
the required maximum distance of
80 feet and to permit a side yard
of 23 feet in lieu of the required
30 feet on Lot 8.

My talaphone number 1s_(301} 659-1350

’ Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speech
383-7555 Baltimore Metro — 565-0451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5082 Statewide Toll Free

P.O. Box 717 / 707 North Calvert St., Baltimare, Maryiand 21203 - 0717

v

March 4, 1986

Meeting of February 18, 1986

Hughy Salfner, et al

Cormer NW/S Philadelphia R4 & SW/S Fontana

MR - IM, D.R. 16 and M.H.

Variance to permit a side yard of 12 feet in lieu
of the required 30 feet and a sum of 64 feet in -
lieu of the required 80 feet, on lot 3 and to
permit an open canopy rear setback of 8 feet in
lieu of the required iear setback of 40 feet and
the required open canocpy projection setback
23.40

14th

- . |
: >
Ml.chae; 1 S. F’B’/nigan qd

Traffic Engineer Associate II

fr!‘_www-«ﬁw_ TS T " ™ i e B

.-an-.x .

S amone COUNTY |
<L EEA CE DEPARTMENT

BN/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
s> 494-4500

PAUL H REINCKE
CHIEF

Mr, Arnold Jablon

2Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

February 21, 1986

Nick Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Attention:

RE: Property Owner: Hughy Salnfer

Location: Cor. NW/S Philadelphia Road and SW/S Fontana Lane

Item Nc.: 283 2oning Agenda: Meeting of 2-18-86

Centlemen:

Pursuant to your regquest, the referenced property has beeq surveyed by t@isd

Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and regquire

to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

( J) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and sha%l be
located at intervals or feet along an apQroved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

{ )} 2. A second means of vehicle access is regquired for the site.

{ J 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at
EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fi:e Department.

{ J 4. The site shall be made to comply with all appl%ca@le parts of Fhe
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

( X} 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall ]
comply with all applicable requirements of the National fzfe Pro%ectlon
Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy.

( ) 6. S5ite plans are approved, as drawn.

;r.?-:anr. ,...',{:.':.., R R e
( ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no commeén at ghis time. g
| , f (8 ’ *
Noted and ~ C?
Approved:

b re,Preventiop Bu;eau

Special Iaspection Divisiou

Job

T, ST

TR TSP ey

R el

ke

By: George Wittman

cCc: Mr. J. Ogle

b G A i

) DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-2610

TED ZALESKI, JR.
DIRECTOR

February 26, 1986

Mr. Arncld Jablon, Zoning Commimsioner
Cffice of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 2120L

Dear Mr. Jablom
Compuiiz a4 isem # 283  Zoning Advisory Committes Neeting are as followm

Hughy Salfner, et al
Corner NW/S Philadelphia Road and SW/S Fontana Lane
1Lth.

Fropeios Saiki:

Lorseiim 7 L
C Steteict

AFFLICASLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

0 All structures shall cenforw to the Baltimors County Duilding Code ms adopted by Council Bill #17-85,
the Maryland Code four the Eandicapped and Aged (A.N.S.I. #117-1 - 1980) and othar sppiicable Codes and Standards.

A buiiding snd other miccellansous putit.tl.:xm rafore the start “lﬁégﬁnﬁe{}%ﬁi{gi BECE.eing

be requirsd
bullding or other improvemen Hazing permits are req cings b
C. Residimtials Two sets of construction drawings are required to file a permit application. The seal of & *

registersd in Marylmd Architect or Enginesr is/is not required on plans and technical date. *_ "

@ Commercial: Thres sets of comstruction drawings sealed and signed by a registered in Maryland Architect
or Enginser shall De required to file with a pexmit applicstion, Eaproduced seals are not acceptsble.

E. 41l Use Groups except R=L 5Singls Paaily Detached Dwellingw require & hinimm of 1 hour {ire Tating for
oxtsrior walls clossr than 6'~0 to an interior lot line, M-4 Use Groups requiTe s one hour wmll i{f clomer
than 3'-0 to an interior lot line. Any wvall builx on an interior lot line shall reguire s fire oxr party
wall. Ses Taxle LOl, Section 1LC?, Section 1406.2 snd Taébdle 1.02. Ko opemingw arc permitted £ an E
extarior wall within }'-0C of apn interior lot line,

¥. The structurs does not appesr to comply with Table S0% for parwissable neight/ares, BReply t¢ *he requested .

varisncs by this office camnet be oomsidared until the neCORRATY data partaining te height/aTea and
confiruction tYpe is provided. Gee Tabls 401 and 505 and have your drchitect/Engineer comtact this departsent,

G, The Tequasted varimnce sppearts to ocnflict with Sectien(s) .

+ of the Paltimore
County Building Cide,

H, Uhen filing for a required Change of Usa/Occupmtcy Permit, sn alterstion permit epplication shall alcc
be filed alerg with thres sets of acoceptshle comstruction plans indicating how the exieting structure is
%o Lu aiternd in order to comply with the Code Tequirwments For the new use, Maryled Architectursl or
E winear seals sxre usually required. The change of Uss Groups mre from Use to Taa . BT
to Mixed Uses « Ses Bection 312 of the Building Code.

I. The propossd projert appears to be located im & Flood Plain, Tidal/Riwvsrine. Please see the atteched
eopy of Section 516.0 of the Bullding Code ad sdopied by Bill #17-85. Site plana shrll show the correst
slevations above sss level for the lot and the finish floor levels including basement.

@co...m. Buildings of 5B thru 24 unlimited avea shall comply with the Fire
separation setbacks required in Table 50L.2. Others ghall comply with Table 501
Secticn 592,C ﬁg% Section 503. Show designated handicapped par for mini-

arehpuseg, oer I} &

K. gﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁiéchggﬂfﬁgg mfl?I;nBtE?mromtion provided by the dravings subritited to the Uiface per t
of Plaming and Zchalng and are not intand>d to be construed ar tae £ull extent of any perm:t. -7 desired Handi-

the applicant may obtain additicnal information by winiting Room 122 of the Courty (ffice Build:irg at 111
%. Chesapeake Averue, Towson, Maryland Z20L,

3Y: C. E. Burmham, “hief
Buildine .‘;1,;:} Ewgpw

sf22/85 %IL (@ Amz,._

e Ee e e sElong o ret J21 g Eigenioed

capped Code..
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Mr. Arnold Jiblan
Zoning Connmissignap
County Office Building
Qwsan, Marylang 21253

Dear up, Jablon;:

The Division of
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0 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND @

SUBJECT:
. FROM:

COUNTY REVIEW GROUP CMMENTS

CFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING DATE:  nei-ter g 1055

PROJECT NAME: ' GOLDEN RING BUSINESS PARK PLAN

LXXXAXAXXAXLXAXLXX

COUNCIL & ELECTION DISTRICT XIv-214

PLAN EXTENSION

REVISED PLAN

PLAT

The Office of Planning submits the following comments on the subject plan daled
September 10, 1985;

The plan must show future access to the Saunders Froperty. Also, existing
uses and structures, if any, should be identified. Ownership of the
adjacent pzrcel west of the Saunders property must ba indicated on the plan.

A schematic landscape plan must be provided with the CRC submittal. A

final landscape plan, prepared by a registered landscape architect must be
approved by this office prior to issuance ef any building permits,

n. ?’JUJ' f-f \ u.-f'c...'(_a wL.J:{w md l‘f— rgc.wd-vb
@v_":’_vh]_o 5% “."‘Ad-l-d—j G.—VM"L




By

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

SUBJECT:' COURTY REVIEW GROGUP COMMENTS

DATE: October 10, 1985

FROM: ZONING OFFICE

COUNTY REVIEW GROUP
COMMENTS ON PROPOSED SUBDIVISION PLANS

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

GoLpen /086 Bosin/Ess )4?2&

PROJECT NAME: GOLDEN RING BUSINESS PARK PLAN: 9/10/85

Subdivision Name, Section and/or Plat

 LOCATION: NW/S Philadelphia Kd. (Rt. 7)

DE .
and NE/S of I-695 VELOPMENT PLAN:

DISTRICT: 14th Election District PLAT:

(1&:?bﬂ“td:i:jgm. (2}.5 7’3;;ﬁ£; :lé ZQQ 4L~

Developer and/or Engineer

Bk e 2515 Dol Do

Waste

Watershed No. of Lots Total Acreage Water

: Sewer
or Units

COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

‘1.. Correct D.R.16/M.L.R. zoning line;
zoning boundary and any buildings in M.L.R

-L.R. and 25 feet setback for parking

must be maintained. Variances would be re

z quired if these requirements

cannot be met from thas D.R.16 and D.R.10.5 zone lines.

. On thg rear Jot (mini-warehouses) & maxinum
maintained between buildings

Eiigigore County Zoning Rgguiations {BCZR). A 25 foot setback is shown and
a permanent struciural connection is shown on the plan, approved
3

and applied fcr at the same tim i
) . C € as the bullding permits for th g
zoning will withhold appreval until a variance is obtained. ® warehouse,

3'. On the notel lot and the bank/office building lot, M.L.R.

have to be maintained or a variance obtained. setbacks will

Show the bank drive-in window and the required stacked parking spaces.

Show Parking *n the chart by lct division.

€. Jote thz i i
that the M.L.R. zoning ls part of a contiguous area of manufacturing

Zoning in excess of 25 acres pir Section 248.3 BCZR (for the motel use)

7. Title S
the plan "M.L.R. Site Develcpment Plan® per Section 252 BCZR.

8. Note that alj i ; .
1984}, Proposed signs will comply with Section 413.6 BCZR (Bill #7,

9. Under Note #9 note that the F.A.R. allowed is 0.6, not required.
W. CARL RICHARDS, JR. T
Zoning Associate III

WCR:bg

. 100 feet must be maintained between the

: setback of 80 feet must be
per Sections 102.2 and 250.2/250.3 of the

_/
‘,// serve the property.

Soil percolation tests are required; a minimm of two test are required within
gnge51gn§ted 10,009 square foot sewage disposal reserve area. For further
information regarding these requirements, contact this office at 494-2762.

SoillpercolaFion test have been conducted. Revised plans, must be
submitted prior to approval of plat, are not required and the plat can

S§4aggggved as submitted. Contact this office for more caplete information,

——

Public sewers v/i public water ~//: must be utilized and/or extended to

A Hydrogeclogical Study and Prvirormental Effects Report for this subdivision,
must be subgpitted, are not required, is ircomplete and must

be revised, has/have been reviewed and approved.

A Water Appropriation Permit Application, mist be submitted, has

been submitted. NOTE; Greater thcn 33 lots necessitates a public hearing with
Water Resources Administration as part of the permit process.

It is recammerded the plan,’ be 2 j /
. . ' pproved as submitted, be approved as
submitted subject to the following caditions noted: ey ch:u_in

ed 1 0-9-g¢
It is recommendeq this plan not be approved i i i
- by pprov iat this time. See revisions and,or
REVISIONS AND/OR CEAMENTS:

7§zk—,o~{££ Aeplie 42?¢{14“, VS o f%b%f?if{czgégﬁttd%,

to gpeding 7
J d

S5 783R

January 29, 1986

DESCRIPTION OF SALFNER AND HERPEL PROPERTIES
GOLDEN RING EXECUTIVE PARK
TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
14Ty ELECTION DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Beginning for the same at a point situated on the northwesterly
most richt-of-way line of Maryland Route 7, Philadelphia kcad being
47.50 feot opposite station 63+05.23 base line of right-of-way as
ghown on State Roads Commission Plat Nos. 48272 & 47852; and being
approximately 160 feet more or less from the centerline of Fontana
Lane; thence running with and binding on said northwesterly most
right-of-way line South 49 27'33" West 614.9) feet to a point;
thence leaving said northwesterly most right-of-way line and running
the following 14 courses and distances: Northk 53 58'55% wWest 29,32
feet tc a point; thence North 52 07'17" West 98.51 feet to a point;
thence with a curve to the left having a radius of 130.82 feet, an
arc length of 47.83 feet, and being subtended Ly a chord bearing and
distance of North 62 35'38" West 47.57 feet to a poirt; thence North
73 12'20" wWest 22.03 feet to a point; thence North 46 33'12" wWest
997.58 feet to a point; thence North 79 47'31" wWest 135.86 feet to
a point; thence North 12 05'42" West 261.51 feet to a point; thence
North 08 01'04% East 276,54 feet to a point; thence North 04 28'33"
East 64.14 feet to a point; thence South 71 31'30" East 284.00 feet
to a point, thence South 58 03'08" East 1427.68 feet to a point;
thence Scuth 58 2C'50" West 41.64 feet to a point; thence South 49
27'33% west 100,00 feet to a point; thence South 40 32'27" East
58.84 feet to the poirnt of beginning. Containing 23.4018 acres of

land more or less.

PETITION FOR ZONING VARTANCES

14th Election District

LOCATION: Southwest Corner of Philadelphia Road and Foniana Lane

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, April 16, 1986, at 1:30 p.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Zoning Variances to permit a side yard setback of 12 feet
in lieu of the required 30 feet and a sum of the side yards of 64 feet
in lieu of the required 80 feet as to Lot 3, an open canopy rear yard
setback of B feet in lieu of the required 40 feet and the required open
canopy projection setback of 30 feet as to Lot 4, off-street parking
within 14 feet from a residential zone line in lieu of the required 25
feet as to Lots 5, 6, and 7, a building or other industrial structure

84 feet distant from the nearest residential zone line in lieu of the
required 100 feet as to Lots 6 and 7, and a distance between the buildings
of 25 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet and a side yard setback of 23
feet in lieu of the required 30 feet as to Lot 8

Being the property of £, et al , as shown on plat
plan filed with the Zoning 0¥%ICE.

In the event that this Petition(s) is granteé, a building permit may be jssued
within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Couwwissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said p2rmit during this period
for good cause shown., Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF EALTIMORE COUNTY

‘{-,L

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

M_r. Brooks Stafford, Director .
10, _Environmental S“EE?IEEEEY:’.ESE _____ Date__ /0 - 7’54/

-

FROM._ 40V ﬂ(’*d

CRG MEETING 10-/8- B /i 24 :0/’4
(Date) ; (Time)

PLAN REVIEW NOTES : =

L fesedosii cptoie rfel cod arihosait-

4 // (Desdribe Site)
YL atrte |

2. 3 pw{ﬂtc,‘ water and -pu.,[{u/ sewer is propcsed.

T e m e e e i e e ———
- TIATT T L S ———

{Describe streams on-site)
47

5. Lo (vde) [18 /Jnﬂ."%m#’
_ 77 {Describe wetland soils orf-site)

6. Storm Water Management =—— required.

7. e ' proposed impervious area.

RESPONSES

-

. The Enviropmental Effects Report is not approved. In order
1o receive approval, the following checked items/conditions must be met.

!ﬁ:: The Environmental Effects re ort is approved, subj
IoHowing checked items/conditions. : P PP ' ")FFt to the

A. - No development is allowed in

tsoil/name & symbol)

e

A revised site plan indicating no development in -

must  be submitted.

SURJEMS. .. ENVIRONMENTAL EFFECTS REPORT (ool lin. Lont, Busintes ;éLL
(Nadhe)

LI L T iogr ot r
R : . ) . B

e R M TR T A ; S A4 NV B oo g At W

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES
SW/Cor. Philadelphia RA. &
Fontana Lane
l4th District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

HUGHY SALFNER, et al Case No. 86-418-A

Petitioner(s)

ay

(1]
-8
aw
»e
s

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

lsaz& =nter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the

\'v:)

above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing
dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of

any preliminary or final C'y‘r.

LS Ol Prec e

Phyllis ffole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

P

/L/JE’ZV Moy Do

Peter Max Zimmerfall

Deputy Pecople's Counsel

Room 223, Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204

{301) 494 - 2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 26th day of March, 1986, a

copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Benrnjamin
Bronstein, Esquire, Suite 200, 102 W. Pennsylvania Ave., Towson;
MD 21204, Petitionera' Attorneysy and Siena <Corp., Anthony
Manganaro, President, 710 American <City Bldg., Columbia, MD

21044, Contract Purchaser.

Z:&; Al s 2

Peter Max Zimmerman

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER 494-3353

ARNOLD JABLON ’ H UNG
ZONING COMMISSIONER gg;ﬁTq}ééﬁMH«S COMMISSIONER

Dear Mr, Bronsteing

and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid before an
Order is issued.

THE DAY OF THE HEARING QR THE CRDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.

this oifice until the day of the hearing itself.

tZioar o R Do emeis
— BALTDMORE CONTY, MARVIAND
™ : Mr, Jirwes A, Markle

— DATE: October 3, 1985

FrRCy

C. Richarl Morm

SU3TECT: C.R.G.‘ Coments

PROTECT Y0z Oclden Ring Rd. Bus Park

: C.R.G. FIaN: X - .
FRUZIT NOMETR ¢ DISTRICT: 14C6 DEVELLPMET PLAN
ma:: Philadelphia Road m r

_ PLAT:

1

-

The access to the Saunders Prop. needs to be 24 Lr. wide. Also

the plan needs to show and note the closing of the existing acdéss

for the Saunders prop. at Philadelphia Road. This access should

be closed at the time the new curb and gutter is installed on .

Philadelphia Road, {if possible.

Access to Philadelphia Road is subject to the approval of the
SHA. )

At such time as Fontana Lane is made public, the speed bumps

will need to be removed.

Any traffic signalization will be the financial responsibility ’

of the developer.

o C. Richand Moore
Deputy Director of Traffic Engineering

3000 fenso [y/%f, cﬁﬁ/) . .

CR:/GMJI/b1d

April 9, 1986

Benjamin Rronatein, Esquire
Suite 200

102 West Pennsylvenia Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

REt PETITICN FOR ZONING YARIANCES
SW/cor, Philadeiphia Rd. and Fontana La,
14th Election District
Hughy Salfner, et al - Petitionera
Case No. 86~418-A

This is to advise you that $151,.£68 is due for advertising

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON

Do not remove sign from property from the time it is plared by

BALTIMORE coyy
OFFICE OF FiNa

~Rlease make_the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit
¢ e O fice _Building, Towson, Maryland

Y. MARYLAND

NCE - REVENUE p o, ]
MISCELLANEOUS ¢ agH asc:-::pmrsm | | 0185 34 3
4/16/R4 - : ]

. — ACCouxT P-N1uAt By _ i
GNS % POSIS RETIRYT | |

O 4715735

Amount_ B 157,55

Ay .
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t
" PETITION FOR ZONiNG §..
o 14tk Evection District =" ! -
LOCATION: Southwest Corner of]
~ Phi‘adelphia Road and Fontana Lane
DATE AND TIME: Wednesday,

April 16, 1938, % }:30 p.m. >

PUBLIC HEAR NG: Room 106,
- County Officf Building, 111 W.
F* Chesapeake Avent:s, Towsonm,

Y] H

iind none Line in Iinef‘rhlm!lix_tdzs
feﬂnnlmi,i,uﬂ?,ﬂhﬂdm;gr
other industrial coucur: 84 feer dis-
line in Ko of the requised "0
Leth 6 and 7, and 2 dictance between |
the buildings of 25 feet in tiew of the |-
koequired 80 fees and a side yard setback §
o 23 feet in liew of tho requiped: 30 fect |
#3t0 Lot B. 3 .o st waths w5

m,ud,-dwwnmphtﬂ filed
with 12¢ Zaning Office. e
S Im the evear that this ; s is
Wted,ahﬁldingpemtmlyhe;
,iuawdwithindu:(hiny(m)d:_ynppu: :
period. The Zoning Commissiomer |
riﬂ,bwm.mmﬂmwymmﬁqr
8 stay of the isuance of said sermit
<during this period for gaod caus2
dum.Suchmqnmnnuhmpuud
in writing by the date of the hearing wet
'lboveurmndcau.heharmg.x‘-- |
P By Crdex OF <+ > - &%
. ARNOLD JABLON, . ]
4% Zoning Commiv Yener ~ © :
=" 17 of Baltimore County e
N 27, . :

1

"1 o

: ed advertiseimeni was
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that t;he annex o e
i 7 ekly ncwspaper printed
published in THE .]EFFERSONIAP\;T, a weekly < i
and publisied in Towson, Balt1m9re County, N!".df.' appearing on
Mar 86 ° oy 5
b 2T . , 18 : o
............ %

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

-
s o
-
-

——

Publisher

Cost of Advertising

23 3.00

sued within the thirey (30) day appeal

Y

" 2 shown. Buch request must be recsived

{ DATE & TIME: Wednusday, April:
1968 T . :

. PUBLIC HEARING: Room 108, “
- County  Office Building, 111 West :
. Chasapeaks Avenue, Towson,
" Maryland. RN :
" The Zosing Commissionsr of Balti--
" mors County, by authority of the Zon-"
: ing Act and Rogulations of Baltimore -
- County, wili hcld a publie hearing: :
Paition for Zoning Varianess to par- .
"mit a side yard sstback of 1% feet in .
« liew of the r:gn!ud 30 feet and & sum of .
+ the side yards of 64 feet in lisu of the -
* raquired B0 foet as to Lot 3, an open -
: canopy rear yard setback of § feet in
. liow of the required 40 feet and the re-!
' quired open canopy prejection sotback ;
:'of 39 leet na to Lot 4, nff-atrest purking”
; within 14 foot from & resideatia] zome
; line in liew of the required 25 feet as to |
‘Lota$,6,and 7, bunilding or other ta- ;
- dustrial structure 84 fest distant from ;
; the wearest residentis! zone line in liey
i of the required 100 feet as to Lots § and
11, and » distance betwesn the build- _
* inge of 26 foot in liew of the required 80 |
. Toet and & side yard petbuck of 23 foet :
: ;n liow of the required 30 feet as to Lot ;

;  Beiag the proparty of Hughy Salf. "
- mor, ot sl, as shown on plat plan filed.
" with tha Zoning Oftice. :

o o o
O ST o
“ ‘. C N i e R T e s °
E OF PUBLICATIOI T R Ge Times
CERTIFICAT 5 o - ... Petition for Varlance _ P
Lot “a B mu‘x.et::.?:m.- » |
wSoN. M. March 270 | 186 | PAGATION: Bostueset comur ot Middle River, Md., >2L~uf 2719

This is to Certify, That the annexed

“ fay L E7(ST

T

was inserted In m@rimes. a newspaper printed

and published in Baltimore County, once in each

. of W

| weeks befors the

=4

successive

day of

o
ﬂzm—

Gt

19 %
Publisher— __

In the event that this Ta2T2onfy) g
granted, a building wermit may be is-

period. The Zonisg Commissioner 5
will, however, entertain any request
lor & stay of the lasuancy of raid per-
mit during this period for cause’

m gy

E
% estabove ormade at the hearing. 5
v e By OrderOf - .
rh 7 .- Loning Commissioner

5

= § in writing by the dats of the hearing .
L
H
§ " " of Baltimore County

—

1

k.

District. .Z/Z-‘Z:é.-- -

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Marylond |

Fb- 418~ i

Date of Posting. . 220/ 25 ..

Posted for: .....&2: BUEITIEL e eeeemam ——————= S

Petitioner: -,-.L’?./éf.;zé,t’.-x.’f.-.é.f?.lf:.’. CZINP A2 S ' - - S
Location of property:...=> %, .‘fﬁh-.-ff.é_?.if{..f.:522’-2:(!3!-.?{{1'.1;-- cecmcmemmanan-

- -

-
- e A ham g hm e -

Location of Slm-@../f.?.’:f:.---:’df.’.‘.‘:’/d.[«.:f.:a{:«L-f..%fo../-.fz’.'z‘c?y 2ws Lexe [0, (v Juny o

Remarks: occecccccacaaeromana- : memesesssem—- - ee--
Posted by --M@ .......... e ——— Data of l;etum:---:{f%f ' : -
Signature
A .

Fumber of Signm

Benjamin Bronstein, Esquire
Suite 200

102 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

March 14, 1986

NCTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCES
Sw/cor. Philadelphia Rd. and Fontana La.
l4th Election District

Hughy Salfner, ot al - Petitioners
Case No. 86-418-A

TIME: 1:30 p.m.

DATE: Wednesday, April 16, 1986

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

.

_ . oL : _ £
-
RECEIVED . g
MO -S;QMC‘:‘\ bﬁ;ﬂ.‘ S
- T .
oo Oaan CY 2’83
FoR:
™ E'l‘.l" BTN M r
o ‘-«'—;‘.i‘&?:éa.yh.i Ve iuf
i3
. VAI.IDATIOMOIIIGNAWR‘ OF CAEBNIER .
X e e il -

ounty

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND |
OFFICE OF FiINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPY

DAL'ZI/S/ 86

%. 018359

' - 11 Warren Road
O/~615 .00

ACCIUNT

-. Auoum_.i ]00, bﬁ' ' 1

D. S, Thaler & Associates, Ine,

Baltimore, Maryland 21208




NS, 750 Present Use: Nonconforming Residential
Propesed Use: Office, Restaurant, Warehouse, and Drive-in Bank
{see builaing chart, this sheet)
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